

February 9, 2007

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1321

Page 1, line 2, replace "and" with "to provide for a legislative council study;"

Page 1, line 3, after "application" insert "; and to provide an expiration date"

Page 1, line 13, remove the overstrike over "~~if the city has a population~~"

Page 1, line 14, remove the overstrike over "of", after "less" insert "fewer", and remove the overstrike over "~~than five thousand.~~"

Page 1, line 15, remove the overstrike over "b.", after "kilometers]" insert "One mile [1.61 kilometers]", and remove the overstrike over "~~of five thousand or~~"

Page 1, line 16, remove the overstrike over "~~more, but~~" and overstrike "twenty-five" and insert immediately thereafter "ten"

Page 1, line 17, remove the overstrike over "e.", remove "b.", replace "One mile" with "Two miles", and replace "1.61" with "3.22"

Page 1, line 18, overstrike "twenty-five" and insert immediately thereafter "ten"

Page 4, line 15, remove the overstrike over "~~one~~"

Page 4, line 16, after "~~person~~" insert "individual", remove the overstrike over "~~residing outside~~", remove the overstrike over "~~the corporate limits of a city~~", after "having" insert "if the city has", remove the overstrike over "~~a population of~~", after "less" insert "fewer", and remove the overstrike over "~~than five~~"

Page 4, line 17, remove the overstrike over "~~thousand,~~"

Page 4, line 18, remove the overstrike over "~~of five thousand or more, but~~", overstrike "twenty-five" and insert immediately thereafter "ten", and remove the overstrike over the second overstruck comma

Page 4, line 20, overstrike "twenty-five" and insert immediately thereafter "ten"

Page 4, line 25, remove the overstrike over "~~Of the members of the commission appointed by a board or boards of county~~"

Page 4, remove the overstrike over lines 26 and 27

Page 4, line 28, remove the overstrike over "~~appointed shall hold office for one year. Thereafter the members shall be~~" and remove "The term of office of"

Page 4, line 29, remove "any member", remove the overstrike over "~~for terms of~~", and remove "to the commission is"

Page 5, line 10, remove the overstrike over "~~one~~" and replace "two individuals" with "individual"

Page 5, line 11, after "having" insert "if the city has", remove the overstrike over "a population of", after "less" insert "fewer", remove the overstrike over "than five thousand, two", after "persons" insert "individuals", and remove the overstrike over "residing outside the corporate limits"

Page 5, line 12, remove the overstrike over "of five thousand or more, but" and overstrike "twenty-five" and insert immediately thereafter "ten"

Page 5, line 13, remove the overstrike over the overstruck comma

Page 5, line 14, overstrike "twenty-five" and insert immediately thereafter "ten"

Page 5, line 19, remove the overstrike over "Of the members of the commission"

Page 5, remove the overstrike over lines 20 through 22

Page 5, line 23, remove the overstrike over "the members shall be appointed for terms of five years:"

Page 5, after line 24, insert:

**"SECTION 4. LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL STUDY - EXTRATERRITORIAL ZONING AUTHORITY.** The legislative council shall study, during the 2007-08 interim, the extraterritorial zoning authority of cities and the impact of that authority on other political subdivisions. The legislative council shall report its findings and recommendations, together with any legislation required to implement the recommendations, to the sixty-first legislative assembly."

Page 5, line 27, replace "void" with "not affected by the reduction in the extraterritorial zoning limits in section 1 of this Act"

Page 5, after line 27, insert:

**"SECTION 6. EXPIRATION DATE.** Sections 1 through 3 of this Act are effective through July 31, 2009, and after that date are ineffective."

Renumber accordingly